Response to Bidder's Questions Access Control System Replacement Northwest Florida Regional Airport September 16, 2014

1) Question: Would the airport authority consider removing the video system upgrade and make it a separate bid item? We are not a Genetec dealer and this gives the Genetec dealers an unfair advantage as I cannot get pricing on this item.

Response: It is the County's intent to bid and install the complete project by a single general contractor. The Bid Documents will remain unchanged.

2) Question: Would the airport authority approve Lenel's Prism Video Management System? We would then quote Lenel OnGuard and Prism as an integrated system. See attached cut sheet on Prism.

Response: The airport staff is currently trained on and familiar with the Genetec VMS; therefore, the contractor shall provide the Genetec upgrade in accordance with the Bid Documents.

3) Question: How many card readers are on the current Diamond Access Control System?

Response: The Access Control System currently includes approximately 84 readers.

4) Question: Can you provide the make of the different cameras that are installed?

Response: The camera manufacturers include Axis and Pelco.